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March 12, 2020 

Dear Students, 

In response to the movement of the COVID-19 outbreak in the U.S. and across the state of Florida, NFC has taken 
precautionary measures to ensure the health and safety of its students, faculty and staff.  Classes will be cancelled on 
Friday, March 13th. Course instruction will be moved online March 23rd and remain online until April 3rd.  Normal 
operations will resume on April 6th. During this time, college employees are here to assist you with your needs. We 
encourage you to call or email when possible. Contact information for departments will be listed below.  

The Kelly Center and the Student Center will not be open to students at this time. The Admissions Office, Registrar’s 
Office, Student Support Services, Financial Aid and Academic Advising will proceed with business as usual.  

The Library will be open for its normal operating hours so that students may use the computer labs. Tutoring will be 
offered virtually.  The Testing Center will be limited use. Please call for questions.  

Classes at the Live Oak Location will also be moved to an online format.  

If would like to contact the offices listed above, you may call or email. The contact information is listed below.  

Admissions   Debbie Thompson  973-9405 thompsond@nfc.edu  

Advising  Robin Kinney  973-1737 kinneyr@nfc.edu  
Philip Wilkerson  973-9455 wilkersonp@nfc.edu 

   Delvin Boatman  973-9436 boatmand@nfc.edu  
   Bobby Scott  973-9450 scottb@nfc.edu  
   Della Webb   973-9462 webbde@nfc.edu 
   Shante Fagin  973-1662 fagins@nfc.edu  
 
Academic Success  
Center   Elizabeth Gonzales 973-1719 gonzalese@nfc.edu 
   Jamen Brock  973-9411 brockja@nfc.edu  
 
Financial Aid  Karen Surles  973-1674 surlesk@nfc.edu  
  
Library   Lynn Wyche  973-9404 wychel@nfc.edu 
   Main Number  973-1624 library@nfc.edu 
 
Student Support 
Services   Chris Neal  973-1623 nealc@nfc.edu 
 
Testing Center  Nicole Hudson  973-9451 hudsonn@nfc.edu  

Sincerely, 
Kay Hogan 
Dean of Student Support Services	
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